## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1973/122-Applications for Continuation of Approval

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made for continuation of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
			B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
9653 9704 9694 9330	34.02.000 42.04.019 84.56.029 85.12.019	Products, as may be approved, when imported in bulk and not being soaps or containing soap:  Approved: Luprintol P	Free		Free	10.8			
			Free Free Free	Free Free	Free Free Free	10.8 10.2 10.2	 		31/5/73 30/6/73 31/12/73 31/12/73

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 1 November 1973 Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of the goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

Dated at Wellington this 11th day of October 1973.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

## Tariff Notice No. 1973/123—Applications for Approval

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs duty shown:

Appn.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			
No.			B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	Part II Ref.
9583	30.03.099	Basset's excema lotion, in 100 ml containers—for the treatment of eczema (dry or weeping), and any allergic skin irritation ("not to be used on cats")	Free	20%*	25 %*	10.2
9581	30.03.099	Basset's multi-purpose ointment, in 25 gram packs—an antiseptic ointment for the treatment of wounds, insect bites, itching skin conditions and fungal infections on dogs and cats	Free	20 %*	25%*	10.2
9582	30.03.099	Basset's roundworm tablets—Piperazine Adipace—for dogs and cats of all ages	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
9582	30.03.099	Basset's tapeworm tablets—Piperazine Adipate—for adult dogs and cats	Free	20 %*	25%*	10.2
9584	30.03.099	"3 in 1" worm tablets—Piperazine Adipate—for the treatment of tapeworm, roundworm and hookworm infestation in dogs and cats	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
9378	39.07.100	Viaflo porous plastic tubing to be used for sub-surface irrigation	Free	Free	Free	10.3
9679	39.07.398	Plastic finger cots (finger stalls) 1 and 2 finger	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
9255	48.21.031	"Bend-ez" paper tubing for use in manufacture of power distri- bution transformers	Free	20 %* 20 %*	25 %* 25 %*	10.2
9680	48.21.031	Flex-straws (flexible drinking straws) coated with micro-crystalline wax for use in hot liquids	Free	20%*	25 %*	10.2
9678	84.10.009	Chlorine diaphram pumps of the positive displacement type	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
9707	84.10.009	Tokheim series 788-5 hand pumps, double action diaphram types for field refuelling of helicopters	Free	20 %* 20 %*	25 %* 25 %*	10.2
9067	84.19.059	Tablet and capsule counting and packing machinery	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
9383	84.22.028	Morgen mobile placer concrete conveyor	Free	20 %* 20 %*	25%*	10.2
9687	85.23.031	Flat cable, also called ribbon cable, being a combination of insulated wires laced or otherwise secured in flat layer form	Free	20%	25 %* 25 %* 25 %	
9630	87.07.002	Differential drive axle units, to be used in the construction of timber carrying straddle carriers	Free	20%*	25 %*	10.2
			*or such lower rates of duty as the Minister may in any case direct			

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should so do in writing on or before 1 November 1973. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

The quality, range, supply, etc., of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand; and The landed cost and selling price, including c.d.v., and cost into store in terms of f.o.b., insurance, freight, exchange, and other landing charges, duty, etc., of equivalent goods of overseas origin.